TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

TDB/09/EEK/2022-2023

Dt.22/10/2022

The Executive Engineer, Kottayam on behalf of Travancore devaswom Board invites sealed competitive
tenders for the following works from registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board/ PWD**.

SI No

Tender No

Name of Work and PAC

PAC
Rs

EMD
Rs.

Cost of
Tender
schedule
(12 % GST
Extra)

Period of
completion

T-70/EEK/22-23

Erumeli Devaswom- Mundakkayam group-
Labour engaged for operating various
pumps for operating bathroom, kuratty
pump house shifting pumps during MnM
festival in 1198 ME

229000

5700

500

Upto 20-01-
2023

T-71/EEK/22-23

Erumeli devaswom- Mundakkayam group-
Urgent maintenance to the administrative
office toilet

121000

3000

500

10 days

T-72/EEK/22-23

Erumeli devaswom- Mundakkayam group-
Maintenance to the resting room of duty
staff over the shop building

161660

4000

500

10 days

T-73/EEK/22-23

Erumeli devaswom Mundakkayam group-
Providing partition inside information
centre

174640

4300

500

10 days

T-74/EEK/22-23

Vandiperiyar devaswom- Mundakkayam
group- Painting to the temple strutures
and repair work, clearing devaswom
compound at Sreemuruga compound and
sathram compound in connection with
MnM festival in 1198 ME

293000

7300

600

14 days

T-75/EEK/22-23

Ettumanoor devaswom Ettumanoor group?
Putting up pandal in connection with
MnM festival in 1198 ME

165000

4100

500

14 days

T-76/EEK/22-23

Vaikom devaswom in vaikom group-
Cleaning the septic tank- North Parking
ground in connection with MnM festival
in 1198 ME

289100

7300

600

Upto 20-01-
2023

T-77/EEK/22-23

Perumbavoor devaswom- Sabarimala
Edathavalam- Providing screening and
barricade to the existing pandal cleaning
the temple yard, pathway in connection
with MnM festival in 1198 ME

142000

3500

500

14 days

T-78/EEK/22-23

Kezhillam devaswom- Thrikkariyoor group-
Repairs and maintenance to the
Edathavalam building toilet block and
clearing the temple compound in
connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME

175000

4300

500

14 days




Ettumanoor devaswom- Ettumanoor
group- Removing of night soil with sewage Upto 20-011
10 | T-79/EEK/22-23 |water from septic tank and soak pit in 317000 8000 700 2023
connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME
Aluva Mahadevar devaswom- Paravur
11 | T-80/EEK/22-23 |BFOUP- Putting up pandalfor Edathavalam | 0q00 | 4300 | 500 | 14.days
in connection with MnM festival in 1198
ME
Vaikom devaswom- Vaikom group-
12 | T-81/EEK/22-23 |Reconstruction of Damaged compound 182000 4500 500 10 days
wall
Keezhillam devaswom- Thrikkariyoor 5 5 0% of
. (o]
- idi i i i i Upto 20-01
13 | T-82/EEK/22-23 gr.oup Prowderg BI.O toilets in connection ] Quoted | 1000 pto
with MnM festival in 1198 ME * 2023
amount
Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom- Paravur
roup- Providing bio toilet on rent basis in 2.5 % of Upto 20-01
14 | T-83/EEK/22-23 |BrOUP-Froviding onn - Quoted | 1000 |~
connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME 2023
. amount
DBHS Kangazha- Changanassery group- 2.5% of
15 | T-84/EEK/22-23 |Supply of store well and chairs for office - Quoted [ 500 10 days
use amount
Kavalam Palliyarakkavu devaswom- Chry
16 | T-85/EEK/22-23 |grp- Reconstructing the collapsed portion 219000 5400 500 30 days
of the retaining wall
Thrikkodithanam devaswom-
17 | T-86/EEK/22-23 |Changanassery group-Additional works to 281000 7000 600 30 days
the thanthrimadom
Tender Nos T- 70/EEK/22-23 to T- 86/EEK/22-23
Saleof Tender 3, /10/2022till  1.00 PM
Documents
Last date of ipt of
ast date of receiPt Of131/10/2022 till  3:00 PM
tender
Date and time of
' 31/10/2022 at 3:30 PM

opening of tender

TERMS AND CONDITONS

1)The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized/Scheduled bank
pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Kottayam Division. 2) If the last date of Tender falls on a
holiday, the Tender will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time prescribed.
3) All other conditions of invitation of Tender in the TDB will be applicable to this Tender also. 4) More
information is available from the office of the undersigned or from concerned section officer on all
working days during working hours.
* The bidders for these works should possess experience in respective field and technology knowhow is

mandatory.

** The PWD contractors should register themselves in TDB as a contractor before executing the

agreement.

Kottayam
22-10-2022

Sd/-
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Travancore Devaswom Board
Kottayam



