TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

TDB/09/EEK/2022-2023 Dt.22/10/2022

The *Executive Engineer, Kottayam* on behalf of Travancore devaswom Board invites sealed competitive tenders for the following works from registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board/PWD**.

Sl No	Tender No	Name of Work and PAC	PAC Rs	EMD Rs.	Cost of Tender schedule (12 % GST Extra)	Period of completion
1	T-70/EEK/22-23	Erumeli Devaswom- Mundakkayam group- Labour engaged for operating various pumps for operating bathroom, kuratty pump house shifting pumps during MnM festival in 1198 ME	229000	5700	500	Upto 20-01- 2023
2	T-71/EEK/22-23	Erumeli devaswom- Mundakkayam group- Urgent maintenance to the administrative office toilet	121000	3000	500	10 days
3	T-72/EEK/22-23	Erumeli devaswom- Mundakkayam group- Maintenance to the resting room of duty staff over the shop building	161660	4000	500	10 days
4	T-73/EEK/22-23	Erumeli devaswom Mundakkayam group- Providing partition inside information centre	174640	4300	500	10 days
5	T-74/EEK/22-23	Vandiperiyar devaswom- Mundakkayam group- Painting to the temple strutures and repair work, clearing devaswom compound at Sreemuruga compound and sathram compound in connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME	293000	7300	600	14 days
6	T-75/EEK/22-23	Ettumanoor devaswom Ettumanoor group- Putting up pandal in connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME	165000	4100	500	14 days
7	T-76/EEK/22-23	Vaikom devaswom in vaikom group- Cleaning the septic tank- North Parking ground in connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME	289100	7300	600	Upto 20-01- 2023
8	T-77/EEK/22-23	Perumbavoor devaswom- Sabarimala Edathavalam- Providing screening and barricade to the existing pandal cleaning the temple yard, pathway in connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME	142000	3500	500	14 days
9	T-78/EEK/22-23	Kezhillam devaswom- Thrikkariyoor group- Repairs and maintenance to the Edathavalam building toilet block and clearing the temple compound in connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME	175000	4300	500	14 days

10	T-79/EEK/22-23	Ettumanoor devaswom- Ettumanoor group- Removing of night soil with sewage water from septic tank and soak pit in connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME	317000	8000	700	Upto 20-01- 2023
11	T-80/EEK/22-23	Aluva Mahadevar devaswom- Paravur group- Putting up pandal for Edathavalam in connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME	175000	4300	500	14 days
12	T-81/EEK/22-23	Vaikom devaswom- Vaikom group- Reconstruction of Damaged compound wall	182000	4500	500	10 days
13	T-82/EEK/22-23	Keezhillam devaswom- Thrikkariyoor group- Providing Bio toilets in connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME *	-	2.5 % of Quoted amount	1000	Upto 20-01- 2023
14	T-83/EEK/22-23	Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom- Paravur group- Providing bio toilet on rent basis in connection with MnM festival in 1198 ME *	-	2.5 % of Quoted amount	1000	Upto 20-01- 2023
15	T-84/EEK/22-23	DBHS Kangazha- Changanassery group- Supply of store well and chairs for office use	-	2.5 % of Quoted amount	500	10 days
16	T-85/EEK/22-23	Kavalam Palliyarakkavu devaswom- Chry grp- Reconstructing the collapsed portion of the retaining wall	219000	5400	500	30 days
17	T-86/EEK/22-23	Thrikkodithanam devaswom- Changanassery group-Additional works to the thanthrimadom	281000	7000	600	30 days
Tender Nos		T- 70/EEK/22-23 to T- 86/EEK/22-23				
Sale of Tender Documents		31/10/2022 till 1.00 PM				
Last date of receipt of tender		31/10/2022 till 3:00 PM				
Date and time of opening of tender		31/10/2022 at 3:30 PM				

TERMS AND CONDITONS

1)The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized/Scheduled bank pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Kottayam Division. 2) If the last date of Tender falls on a holiday, the Tender will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time prescribed.

- 3) All other conditions of invitation of Tender in the TDB will be applicable to this Tender also. 4) More information is available from the office of the undersigned or from concerned section officer on all working days during working hours.
- * The bidders for these works should possess experience in respective field and technology knowhow is mandatory.
- ** The PWD contractors should register themselves in TDB as a contractor before executing the agreement.

Sd/-

Kottayam

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Travancore Devaswom Board Kottayam

22-10-2022